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ROCKINGHAM
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

DEMOCRATIC

Atkinson
Auburn
Brentwood
Candia
Chester
Danville
Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston . . .

Epping
Exeter
Fremont
Greenland ,

Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls .

Kensington
Kingston ,

Londonderry
Newcastle ,

Newfields
Newington
Newmarket
Newton ,

North Hampton ,

Northwood
Nottingham
Plaistow ,

Portsmouth—
Ward 1 ,

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 5

Ward 6
Raymond
Rye
Salem
Sandown
Seabrook
South Hampton
Stratham
Windham

Totals
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ROCKINGHAM
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

DEMOCRATIC

Atkinson
Auburn ,

Brentwood
Candia
Chester
Danville
Deerfield

Derry ,

East Kingston . . .

Epping
Exeter
Fremont
Greenland ,

Hampstead
Hampton ,

Hampton Falls ,

Kensington .

Kingston
Londonderry
Newcastle
Newfields

Newington
Newmarket
Newton
North Hampton
Northwood ....

Nottingham ....

Plaistcw
Portsmouth—
Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3

Ward 4
Ward 5

Ward 6

Raymond
Rye
Salem
Sandown
Seabrook
South Hampton
Stratham
Windham

Totals

COMMISSIONERS

1st Dist.

o
u
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Q

22

25

42

153
112
59
75
31
25

34
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e
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V
*->

a
u
in

2nd Dist. 3rd Dist.

10

24

49
36
36
34
15
19

28

264 11

3
a
v
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a
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22
11

19
27
158

13

45

79

15
14

53
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17

45
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STRAFFORD
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

REPUBLICAN

Barrington . . .

Dover—
Ward 1 ...

Ward 2 ...
Ward 3 ...
Ward 4 ...

Ward 5 ...

Durham
Farmington . .

Lee
Madbury
Middleton ...

Milton
New Durham
Rochester—
Ward 1 ...

Ward 2 ...
Ward 3 ...
Ward 4 ...
Ward 5 ...

Ward 6 ...

Rollinsford . .

Somersworth—
Ward 1 ...
Ward 2 ...
Ward 3 ...
Ward 4 ...

Ward 5 ...

Strafford ....

Totals . . .

Sheriff

CJM
3
X
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74
23
53
121
15

118
169
23
13
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72

154
230
78
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8
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STRAFFORD
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

REPUBLICAN

Barrington
Dover—
Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 5

Durham
Farmington
Lee
Madbury
Middleton
Milton
New Durham
Rochester—
Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 5 M
Ward 6

Rollinsford
Somersworth—
Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 5

Strafford

Register
of

Probate

c

bo

o

to
c
*C
V
+»

u
CO

13
24

24

7

2

i

3

1

3

"83

COMMISSIONERS

CI
>
a
W

c
oM
c

o

86

222
83
183
374
29
507
219
106
58
14
68
58

87
151
49
49
116
87
49

28
52
55
15
11

104

2860

104

297
131
255
557
69
595
218
127
72
13
56
53

93
167
62
48
116
98
68

45
64
73
22
12

113

3528

bC
c
3
o

146

256
102
219
440
36
536
298
118
58
20
100
76

192
341
114
122
206
201
56

46
64
81
29
13
155

4025
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STRAFFORD
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STRAFFORD
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

DEMOCRATIC

Barrington . . .

Dover—
Ward 1 ...

Ward 2 ...

Ward 3 ...

Ward 4 ...

Ward 5 ...

Durham
Farmington . .

Lee
Madbury ....
Middleton ...

Milton
New Durham
Rochester—
Ward 1 ...

Ward 2 ...

Ward 3 ...

Ward 4 ...

Ward 5 ...

Ward 6 ...
Rollinsford . .

Somersworth—
Ward 1 ...

Ward 2 ...

Ward 3 ...
Ward 4 ...

Ward 5 ...

Strafford ....

Totals . . .

Register
OF

Pkobate

c

o

34

162
137
71
186
78
107
50
32|
14
5

26
8

36
101
64
143
48
35
66

49
139
155
179

95|
19

2039

COMMISSIONERS
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U
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158
143
70
169
79
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101
32
15
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47
135
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87|
16

1776
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101
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40
68
37

20|
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7

43
86
56
150
47
37
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43
115
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155

72]
16
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SULLIVAN
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

REPUBLICAN

Acworth
Charlestown
Claremont—
Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3

Cornish
Croydon
Goshen , w • •

Grantham
Langdon
Lempster
Newport
Plainfield

Springfield
Sunapee
Unity
Washington

Totals

Sheriff

o

55
246

248
587
146
139
62
71
20
48
31
634
173
46

271
35
61

M
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SULLIVAN
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

DEMOCRATIC

Acworth . . .

Charlestown
Claremont—
Ward 1 .

Ward 2 .

Ward 3 .

Cornish . . .

Croydon
Goshen ....
Grantham .

Langdon . . .

Lempster . .

Newport . .

Plainfield ..

Springfield .

Sunapec . . .

Unity
Washington

Totals .

COMMISSIONERS

1st Dist.

u
u
o
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25
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SULLIVAN
COUNTY

September 8, 1970

DEMOCRATIC

Acworth . . .

Charlestown
Claremont—
Ward 1 .

Ward 2 .

Ward 3 .

Cornish . . .

Croydon
Goshen ....

Grantham .

Langdon . . .

Lempster . .

Newport . .

Piainheld ..

Springfield .

Sunapee . . .

Unity
Washington

Totals .

Sheriff

u
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TOTAL REGISTERED REPUBLICANS AND DEMOCRATS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 8, 1970

SUMMARY BY
COUNTIES
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CHESHIRE
COUNTY

Alstead
Chesterfield .

Dublin
Fitzwilliam . .

Gilsura
Harrisville . . ,

Hinsdale
Jaffrey
Keene—
Ward 1 ..

Ward 2 ..

Ward 3 ..

Ward 4 ..

Ward 5 ..

Marlborough
Marlow
Nelson
Richmond . .

Rindge
Roxbury ....

Stoddard . . .

Sullivan ....

Surry
Swanzey ....

Troy
Walpole ....

Westmoreland
Winchester .

Totals . .

y

D
«
Pi

341
504
340
428
91
137
521
825

870
622
650
1493
715
356
112
127
86

396
44
59
79
118
814
217
740
298
431

114141

o
S
w
Q

68
199
85
64
44
102
240
479

506
322
223
436
410
148
48
37
28
163
15
6

24
49
357
256
211
73

250

4843

COOS
COUNTY

Atkinson & Gil. Ac. Gt.
Bean's Grant
Bean's Purchase
Berlin—
Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3

Ward 4
Cambridge
Carroll
Chandler's Purchase . .

Clarksville
Colebrook
Columbia
Crawford's Purchase .

Cutt's Grant
Dalton , . . . .

Dix's Grant
Dixville
Dummer
Errol

Erving's Gt. or Loc. .

Gorham
Green's Grant
Hadley's Purchase

Jefferson
Kilkenny
Lancaster
Low & Burbank's Gt. .

Martin's Location . . .

Milan
Millsfield
Northumberland
Odell
Pinkham's Grant
Pittsburg
Randolph
Sargent's Purchase . . .

Second College Gt. . . .

Shelburne
Stark
Stewartstown
Stratford
Success

Thompson & Mes. Pur
Wentworth's Loc. ...

Whitefield

Totals

5

a

6u
W
Pi

366
587
1159
186

93

44
575
86

119

'6
68
53

677

188

913

149
3

414

'3
265
127

84
35
197
113

'2

10
468

6990

en

u
O
s
w
Q

975
1089
936
1686

79

23
183
31

83

"4

12
5

693

31

278

99

580

77
6

26
15

76
127

6
178

7298
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GRAFTON
COUNTY
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MERRIMACK
COUNTY

Allenstown .

Andover
Boscawen . . .

Bow
Bradford . . .

Canterbury .

Chichester . .

Concord—
Ward 1 ..

Ward 2 ..

Ward 3 ..

Ward 4 ..

Ward 5 ..

Ward 6 ..

Ward 7 ..

Ward 8 ..

Ward 9 ..

Danbury
Dunbarton .

Epsom
Franklin—
Ward 1 ..

. Ward 2 ..

Ward 3 ..

Henniker . . .

Hill
Hooksett
Hopkinton
Loudon
Newbury . . .

New London
Northfield . .

Pembroke . .

Pittsfield

Salisbury
Sutton
Warner
Webster
Wilmot

Totals . .
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STRAFFORD
COUNTY

Barrington . .

Dover—
Ward 1 ...

Ward 2 ...

Ward 3 ...

Ward 4 ...

Ward 5 ...

Durham
Farmington . .

Lee
Madbury
Middleton . . .

Milton
New Durham
Rochester—
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

Rollinsford
Somersworth—
Ward 1

Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

Strafford

1

2

3

4
5

6

2

3

4
5

Totals

03

2
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RECOUNTS AFTER THE PRIMARY

After the Primary, fifteen recounts of ballots were conducted by the

Secretary of State, September 28-29, 1970; six recounts were Republican

contests, and nine were Democratic contests.

One of the recounts resulted in a change in Manchester, Ward 2,

Republican. Recount of write-in votes resulted in four candidates being

nominated on the Democratic ballot of Manchester, Ward 1. Recount

of write-in votes in Manchester Ward 2, resulted in four candidates be-

ing nominated on the Democratic ballot.

Following are the tables, with the nominees of the Republican and

Democratic parties indicated by an asterisk.

REPUBLICAN RECOUNTS
CHESHIRE COUNTY

COMMISSIONER, First District

Recount
David G. Adams 352 352
Louis S. Ballam 382 380*
Robert W. Moore, Jr. 370 373

REPRESENTATIVES
GRAFTON COUNTY

District No. 19

Richard L. Brpdley 496
Herbert H. Karsten 330
Lester E. Mitchell, Sr. 337

Londonderry

William P. Boucher
Charles H. Hall
Edward J. Ormiston
Earle L. Soule

Recount
499*
329
333*

Recount
323 321*
244 215
181 179
254 261*

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
Manchester — Ward 1

Frances J. Abbott 858

John I. Adams 649
Greta M. Ainley 992
Edward I. Carmen 656
Forsaith Daniels 927

Recount
855*
650

1,017*
655
955*

John C. Janko 161

George A. Lang 724
Norman F. Milne, Jr. 824
Maurice J. Savage 412
Emile J. Soucy 702
Kimon S. Zachos 840

Manchester — Ward

Elmer R. Ackerson, Sr. 648
Alice M. Hart 481

Jennie B. Kazandjian 272
Wilfred J. Lachance 517

James L. Mahony 594

J. Henry Montplaisir 599
Francis Murphy 556

Harry E. Nyberg 622

164
725*
821*
415
703
849*

2

Recount
639*
554*
296
501
527
584*
545*
607*

MERRIMACK COUNTY
District No. 5

Fred A. Blomquist 171

John J. Hine 194

Harry C. Parker 630
Samuel Reddy, Jr. 658

J. Wilcox Brown 21$

Recount
173
195
631*
659*
26|

Jwrite-in votes


